

26th Ronny Maher Memorial Polo Match

Benefits the R Adams Cowley Shock Trauma Center at the University of Maryland

July 19, 2024

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES:

\$10,000 Presenting

- 2 front row tables and 1 second row table (each seats 10)
 includes dinner, open bar and live music
- Recognition as Presenting Sponsor in event invitations (1,600 mailed)
- Prominent logo recognition on event collateral, including: event admission wristbands, welcome banner, cover of event program, sponsor appreciation board (displayed at tent entrance)
- Named as Presenting Sponsor in all press releases and print advertising
- Recognition throughout the evening on public address system, as well as a 30-second promotional spot
- Trophy presentation opportunity
- 15 commemorative gifts

\$5,000 Pony

- 2 tables of 10 for your guests
 - includes dinner, open bar and live music
- Recognition throughout the evening on public address system, as well as a 15-second promotional spot
- Logo placement in the printed event program
- Recognition on sponsor appreciation board (displayed at tent entrance)
- 10 commemorative gifts



\$2.500 Divot

- 1 table of 10 for your guests
 - includes dinner, open bar and live music
- Recognition throughout the evening on public address system
- · Logo placement in the event program
- Recognition on sponsor appreciation board (displayed at tent entrance)
- 5 commemorative gifts

\$1,500 Mallet

- 1 table of 10 for your guests
 - includes dinner, open bar and live music
- Recognition in the printed event program
- Recognition on sponsor appreciation board (displayed at tent entrance)
- 1 commemorative gift

Event Schedule

5:00 pm Gates Open

5:45 pm Opening Ceremony 6:00 pm Match Begins

6:00 pm Match Begins 7:00 pm Champagne Divot Stomp

8:00 pm Trophy Presentation 8:00-11:00 pm Dancing & Live Music

Questions?

Visit ronnymahermemorial.org, or contact Ron Maher at 410-472-1552 or ron@ronnymahermemorial.org.

Yes! We wish to support the Ronny Maher Memorial Polo Match.

	0,000 Presenting Sponsor x-deductible amount = \$8,726; value of goods and services = \$1,274)		\$2,500 Divot Spor (tax-deductible amount = \$		ervices = \$425)
\$5,000 Pony Sponsor (tax-deductible amount = \$4,151; value of goods and services = \$849) We would like to make a fully tax-deductible contribution of \$			\$1,500 Mallet Sponsor (tax-deductible amount = \$1,121; value of goods and services = \$379) to support R Adams Cowley Shock Trauma Center.		
		5			
CON	TACT INFORMATION:				
TITLE	FIRST NAME	M.I. LAST N	AME		SUFFIX
SPONSO	R/COMPANY NAME				
ADDRES	S	CITY		STATE	ZIP
PHONE	□ HOME □ BUSINESS □ CELL		PREFERRED EMAIL		
	ST NAMES: The polo match is a ticketless event. Gu				
	2				
	3				
GUEST #	4	GUEST	#9		
GUEST #	5	GUES1		onal names may be provide	d on a separate attachment.
PAYN	MENT OPTIONS:				
□ Ву	check - payable to Ronny Maher Memorial Inc.				
☐ Ple	ase charge \$ to my: \square Visa \square Mas	terCard	American Express	☐ Discover	
NAME O	N CREDIT CARD ☐ PERSONAL CREDIT CARD ☐ BUSINESS CREDIT CARD		CREDIT CA	RD NUMBER	
EXPIRAT	ION DATE 3-DIGIT SVN CODE / 4-DIGIT CODE FOR AM	IEX	BILLING ZIP CODE		

Return this form and payment to: Ronny Maher Memorial, Inc. • 16339 Old York Road • Monkton, MD 21111 • Fax to 410-472-1552. **Sponsor Recognition:** To ensure that your sponsorship is properly recognized, company logos must be received by Friday, June 21, 2024. High resolution JPEG or EPS files are required. Please send files to ron@ronnymahermemorial.org.

(on back of card)

(on front of card)

Ronny Maher Memorial, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, donations to which are tax deductible to the fullest extent allowed by law. A copy of our current financial statement is available upon request by contacting the Ronny Maher Memorial, Inc. at 16339 Old York Road, Monkton, MD 21111, or by calling 410-472-1552. Documents and information submitted to the State of Maryland under the Maryland Charitable Solicitations Act are available from the Office of the Secretary of State for the cost of copying and postage.